1/8 www.ni.com
Back to Top
Technical Sales
(866) 531-6285
Last Revised: 2014-09-24 22:52:45.0
General-Purpose 8-Slot Chassis for PXI
NI PXI-1042, NI PXI-1042Q

extend the accuracy of the 10 MHz PXI reference clock, use the NI PXI-6653 slot 2 timing and synchronization module to achieve 50 parts per billion (ppb) accuracy, and less
than 0.1 deg phase mismatch.
  |  Ordering Information Detailed Specifications
For user manuals and dimensional drawings, visit the product page resources tab on ni.com.
2/8 www.ni.com
Back to Top
Table 1. PXI-1042/PXI-1042Q Acoustic Emissions
Software System Configuration
PXI-1042/PXI-1042Qchassis are configured with NI Measurement & Automation Explorer (MAX).With this software configuration tool, users can easily configure PXI-1042 Series
systems without time consuming manual installation of initialization files. MAX creates the pxisys.ini file that defines the layout and parameters of your PXI system including
chassis, controller, and plug-in modules.
Figure 1. Rear View of the NI PXI-1042 Chassis
Power Supply
The PXI-1042/PXI-1042Q chassis include a removable high-performance universal AC power supply with built-in overcurrent protection. An isolated 12 VDC line provides power
to the cooling fans, significantly reducing electrical noise on the chassis backplane. The PXI-1042/PXI-1042Q chassis incorporate the power supply and fans into a single modular
unit that you can remove quickly for service, resulting in a mean time to repair (MTTR) of less than five minutes. External 10 MHz Reference Clock
I/O Connectors
The PXI-1042/PXI-1042Q chassis include IN/OUT BNC connectors for the 10 MHz reference clock on the rear of the chassis (see Figure 1). When the backplane detects a 10
MHz signal on the IN connector, it overrides the built-in 10 MHz clock and uses the external clock. The OUT connector provides a buffered, non-TTL version of the 10 MHz
reference clock. To add synchronization for multiple chassis, incorporate the NI PXI-6653 slot 2 module to your system.
Remote Power Inhibit and Monitoring
The PXI-1042/PXI-1042Q chassis feature remote power inhibit and voltage monitoring through a DB-9 connector on the rear of the chassis (see Figure 1). The chassis also
monitor power supply voltages; a flashing red LED in the power switch on the front of the chassis indicates a power supply error.
Chassis Installation